 		
FORM PTO-1618A	- -	
OM8 0651-0027	1	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ı	- CANARK
DECORP		
RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHE	ET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	EMARKS ONLY	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(ies).
in the state of th	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	l —	_ ,
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreemen	Land Tune Assignment
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #		- f. g
Conveying Party		of Security Interest
Name PNC Bank, National Associat	Mark if additional names of conv	EXECUTION 1154a
<u> </u>	ion	Month Day Year
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
N Other Bank	Littlited Partnership	Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion	
Receiving Party		<u></u>
Name Lesco, Inc.	Mark if additional names of recei	Ving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		20
Address (line 1) 15885 Sprague Road		
Address (tine 2)		6450.00
Address (fine 3) Strongsville	Ohio	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	44136 0
▼ Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an
Other		*Ppointment of a domestic
		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Ohio	document from Assignment.)
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	
	,	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is unformation		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage up specially the data assessed to complete the Gener Shoet. Send connects reporting D.C. 20221 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Atlaint, Office of theregoe information Collection Budget Package 0431-022, Palent and Tredemark Adoptions.	promitability 30 unknotes per Cover Sheet to be a file burden entimete to the U.S. Peters and Tra word and Section Research	recorded, including time for environing the document and
ADORESS.	et Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE	COST-0027, Westington, D.C. 20503. Ees OKS
Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks, Box Assignments , Wa	formation to: shington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0575

FORM PTO-1618B Express 06/30/99 ONB 0651-0027	Tester and Trademark Orace
Domestic Representative Name and Address	TRADEMARK
Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and 1	
Name Michael L. Dever	Telephone Number 412-562-1637
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the atta	chad conveyance de cur
moluding any attachments.	# 1_3_ (
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Num	mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,487,270 1,938,082 1,938,075
	1,901,402 1,975,751 1,989,470
	1,902,916 2,088,494 1,989,474
Number of Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved# 19
Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 490.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed De	posit Account 🗵
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be of Deposit Account N	harged to the account.) umber: # 02-4553
Statement and Signature	large additional rees; Yes No No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document indicated herein.	Information is true and correct and any Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Michael L. Dever	(')()
Name of Bosses Civilia	1/28/04
	gnature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Emphres 06:30:99 OMB 0651-4027 TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION Petron and Trademark of Containing Corp. TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Steerstion Date Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lesco Services, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 15885 Sprague Road
Address (time 2)
Address (line 3) Strongsville Ohio 64126
Individual StateCountry ZoCode
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,989,473 2,518,525
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2,518,525 1,989,473 2,518,525
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domicile in the United States, an appointment of Authority of Control of Co
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio

FORM PTO-1618C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Expire 06/30/29 CONTINUATION CMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Committees Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Stepution Date Month Day Year
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party X Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lesco Technologies, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 15585 Sprague Road
Address (line 2)
Address (Noe 3) Strongsville Ohio 44136
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
assignment and the receiving party is
appointment of a domestic
Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate)
X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Other Limited Liability Company Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Other Limited Liability Company X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0578

FORM PTO-1618C Suprime 05/30/99 CMS 0551-0027 CMS 0551-0027 CMS 0551-0027 CMS 0551-0027 FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION CONTINUATION Factoric and Tendemark Office TRADEMARK TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Month Day Year
Formerty
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party
Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name AIM Lawn & Garden Products, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 15885 Sprague Road
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
City StateCountry 75 Code
Individual Conner Contact Live Live Live Live Live Live Live Live
Corporation Association
Corporation Association Association Association Cither Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Association Corporation Corporatio
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Association The Comment of a domestic representative should be attached
Corporation Association State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers of the same property). Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this day of January, 2004, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of LESCO, INC., an Ohio corporation ("LESCO"), LESCO SERVICES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("LSI"), LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Technologies"), and AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation ("AIM", AIM, collectively, with LESCO, LSI and Technologies, the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Assignors are parties to a certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of January 14, 2002, under which the Secured Party extended loans to Assignors, and Assignors are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Assignment dated as of January 14, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2002 at Reel 002450, Frame 284 under which Assignors granted Secured Party a security interest in certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademark registrations listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Assignors all interest which Secured Party possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademark registrations listed in Schedule I hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name:

Title:

1/1 Steam

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 6^{+h} day of 90000	, 200 9 , before me, a notary public,
personally appeared James/M. Stelfy	, who acknowledged himself/herself
personally appeared James/M. Steffy to be VICE PRESIDENT of PNC BANK	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that
me/sne, as such officer, being authorized to do so, exe	cuted the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained by signing the name of PN	IC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
by himself/herself as such officer of PNC BANK, NA	TIONAL ASSOCIATION as the free act
and deed of said PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCL	ATION and as his/her free act and deed
individually and as such officer.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public Wilkins Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0581

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

PATENTS

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
5,294,060	03-15-94	MATERIAL SPREADER
Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/965,260	09-27 - 01	DUAL MODE SPREADER

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1,487,270	5-10-88	ELITE
1,901,402	06-27-95	LESCO
1,902,916	07-04-95	LESCO
1,938,082	11-28-95	LESCO
1,975,751	05-28-96	LESCO
<u>2,</u> 088,494	08-19-97	LESCO
1,938,075	11-28-95	LESCO
1,989,470	07-30-96	LESCO
1,989,474	07-30-96	LESCO
1,989,473	07-30-96	LESCO
1,986,533	07-16-96	LESCO
1,915,665	08-29-95	LESCO SERVICE CENTER
2,081,918	07-22-97	LESCO STORES-ON-WHEELS
2,534,814	01-29-02	NOVEX
1,818,653	02-01-94	POLY PLUS
1,415,551	11-04-86	PRE-M
2,518,525	12-11-01	PROSECUTOR
2,113,129	11-11-97	STORES-ON-WHEELS
1,543,159	06-13-89	TRACKER

RECORDED: 01/28/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0582**